
Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

AGENDA

Tuesday, March 11, 2025, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Darrell Watson, Vice-Chair: Paul Kashmann

Members: Flor Alvidrez, Chris Hinds, Sarah Parady, Amanda P. Sandoval, Jamie Torres

Staff: Luke Palmisano

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Vacates (2) two portions of street right-of-way, with 

reservations. (1) One is located at the intersection of 

South Newport Street and East Union Avenue and is 

approximately 1,258 square feet. (1) One is located at 

the intersection of South Niagara Street and East Union 

Avenue and is approximately 950 square feet, in Council 

District 4.

25-0269

Dedicates a City-owned parcel of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as Public Alley, bounded by East Arkansas 

Avenue, South Logan Street, East Louisiana Avenue, and 

South Grant Street, in Council District 7.

25-0270

Dedicates a City-owned parcel of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as Public Alley, bounded by North Beach 

Court, West 46th Avenue, North Alcott Street, and West 

47th Avenue, in Council District 1.

25-0271

Dedicates two City-owned parcels of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as 1) South Colorado Boulevard, located at 

the intersection of South Colorado Boulevard and East 

Buchtel Boulevard, and 2) East Buchtel Boulevard, 

located at the intersection of East Buchtel Boulevard and 

South Colorado Boulevard, in Council District 6.

25-0272

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26919
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26920
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26921
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26922


AGENDA

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, March 11, 2025

Dedicates a City-owned parcel of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as Public Alley, bounded by West 20th 

Avenue, North Julian Street, West 21st Avenue, and North 

Irving Street, in Council District 1.

25-0275

Amends an Intergovernmental Agreement with Urban 

Drainage and Flood Control District (UDFCD), doing 

business as Mile High Flood District (MHFD), to add 

$2,927,151.44 for a new total of $8,927,151.44 for 

construction of drainage and flood control improvements 

for Marston Lakes North at Bowles Ditch, in Council 

District 2. No change to contract length. 

(DOTI-202473841-03/202159332-03).

25-0276

Dedicates a City-owned parcel of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as North Federal Boulevard, located near 

the intersection of North Federal Boulevard and West 47th 

Avenue, in Council District 1.

25-0277

Dedicates a City-owned parcel of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as South Colorado Boulevard, located near 

the intersection of East Louisiana Avenue and South 

Colorado Boulevard, in Council District 6.

25-0278

Dedicates a City-owned parcel of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as Public Alley, bounded by East 10th 

Avenue, North Logan Street, East 9th Avenue, and North 

Grant Street, in Council District 10.

25-0279

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26925
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26926
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26927
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26928
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=26929

